SIMATIC
S7-1200G2
As innovation evolves, the need for smart, efficient, and reliable automation
solutions has never been greater. SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 rises to these challenges
with its enhanced performance and scalability, efficient motion control, flexible
machine safety, and increased data transparency.
Enhanced Performance and Scalability
• SIMATIC S7-1200 G2 offers powerful processing capabilities and expanded

SIMATIC
S7-1200G2
Ordering Information
CPU type Article numer Descrption
CPU 1212C
DC/DC/DC 6ES7212-1AG50-0XB0
Compact CPU 1212C onboard I/O: 8x DI 24 V DC;
6x DQ; Memory: program 150 kB, data: 500 kB
AC/DC/RLY 6ES7212-1BG50-0XB0
DC/DC/RLY 6ES7212-1HG50-0XB0
CPU 1212FC
DC/DC/DC 6ES7212-1AF50-0XB0 Failsafe Compact CPU 1212FC onboard I/O: 8x DI 24 V
DC; 6x DQ; Memory: program 200 kB, data: 500 kBDC/DC/RLY 6ES7212-1HF50-0XB0
CPU 1214C
DC/DC/DC 6ES7214-1AH50-0XB0
Compact CPU 1214C onboard I/O: 14x DI 24 V DC;
10x DQ; Memory: program 250 kB, data: 750 kB
AC/DC/RLY 6ES7214-1BH50-0XB0
DC/DC/RLY 6ES7214-1HH50-0XB0
CPU 1214FC
DC/DC/DC 6ES7214-1AF50-0XB0
Failsafe Compact CPU 1214FC onboard I/O: 14x DI 24 V
DC; 10x DQ; Memory: Program 300 kB, data: 750 kB
DC/DC/RLY 6ES7214-1HF50-0XB0
Signal Modules Article number
SM 1221 DI 16x 24 V DC 6ES7221-1BH50-0XB0
SM 1222
DQ 16x RLY 2.0 A 6ES7222-5HH50-0XB0
DQ 16x 24 V DC 0.5 A 6ES7222-5BH50-0XB0
SM 1223
DI 8x 24 V DC/ DQ 8x RLY 2.0 A 6ES7223-5PH50-0XB0
DI 8x 24 V DC/ DQ 8x 24 V DC 0.5A 6ES7223-5BH50-0XB0
SM 1231 AI 8 x 14 bit ADC 6ES7231-4HF50-0XB0
SM 1232 AQ 8 x 14 bit DAC 6ES7232-4HF50-0XB0
SM 1233 4 AI / 4 AQ x 14 bit ADC 6ES7233-4HF50-0XB0